SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11176/2019

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSHIT RAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11183/2019 (XIV)

Date: 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Ms. Peeha Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.11176/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.1 within four weeks.

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 11183/2019

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent Nos.1, 3, 5 and 6 have not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined. Ld. counsel for these respondents submits that respondent

Nos.2 and 7 have expired and Death Certificate has been sent to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner. If that be so, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 7 within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4, 8 and 9 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 2.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar