## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11176/2019

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARSHIT RAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IN SLP (C) NO.11183/2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11183/2019 (XIV)

Date: 13-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the particulars of legal heirs of deceased respondent nos. 2 and 7 have been furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner on 09.03.2021. Learned counsel for the petitioner confirms that she has received the requisite particulars and has also taken steps to cure the defects on 12.03.2021.

Registry to verify and proceed with the matter.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR