## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11176/2019

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARSHIT RAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATIONS IN SLP (C) NO.11183/2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11183/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 47463/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 47465/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN. IA No. 100931/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 24-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR Shagun Ruhil, Adv.

> Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

<u>Interlocutory Applications No.47463/2020, 47465/2020 and 100931/2021 in SLP</u> (Civil) No.11183/2019

Learned counsel for Respondents No.1,3,5,6 and 9 is present.

- 2. Having heard learned counsel for the parties, applications for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application, setting aside abatement and substitution are allowed.
- 3. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)