SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11176/2019

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSHIT RAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO.11183/2019 is to be Listed Before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11183/2019 (XIV)

Date: 15-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv. Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Aishwary Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR

Mr. Himaghn Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11183/2019

Respondent Nos.1, 3, 5 and 6 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted.

contd....

However, Ld. counsel for the said respondents seeks one more opportunity. Two weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, is granted for filing counter affidavit. If counter affidavit is filed within the time granted, be taken on record else further opportunity stands declined.

Respondent No.9 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on Lrs. of deceased respondent No.2. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Shagun Ruhil, appearing on behalf of Mr.Abhay Kumar, Advocate-on-record appears for the said respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. within four weeks.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 3.4.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar