## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11176/2019

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

HARSHIT RAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

**SECTION XIV** 

([ ONLY SLP (C) NO.11183/2019 is listed under this item ] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11183/2019 (XIV)

Date: 09-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tirupati Gaurav Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rony John, Adv.

Mr. Naveen K Sarswat, Adv.

Mr. Barun Dey, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR

Ms. Sonakshi Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 11183/2019

Respondent nos.1, 3, 5 and 6 have failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules.

Respondent no.9 has already filed counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.9 seeks for time to file additional affidavit. As requested four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Lr. nos.2.1 to 2.4 to file counter affidavit.

-2-

Service is complete on remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

After the expiry of four weeks, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar